

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM						Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. 103 # 4th Avenue #209 Ellensburg, WA 98926		Neppel Electrical & Controls, LLC 4702 Kelly Place Moses Lake, WA 98837		Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc. 2141 Railroad Street Easton, WA 98922	
Project: SR903 AND STAFFORD STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS											
HLA Project No.: 19129		State Aid Project No.: HLP-SR19(001)									
Bid Opening Date: May 21, 2020											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	175	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$85.00	\$14,875.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$81.10	\$14,192.50
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	90	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.90	\$4,761.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$52.90	\$2,380.50
9	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$187.00	\$6,545.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$210.00	\$7,350.00
10	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	55	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
11	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	52	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00
12	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00
13	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,590.00	\$5,180.00
14	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
15	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	107	\$3.00	\$321.00	\$1.00	\$107.00	\$4.00	\$428.00	\$0.10	\$10.70
16	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$74.40	\$1,116.00
17	Adjust Valve Box	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	Hydrant Extension	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00
19	Adjust Meter Box	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
20	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	505	\$40.00	\$20,200.00	\$40.00	\$20,200.00	\$50.00	\$25,250.00	\$43.40	\$21,917.00
22	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	57	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$55.00	\$3,135.00	\$27.80	\$1,584.60
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	475	\$60.00	\$28,500.00	\$62.00	\$29,450.00	\$85.00	\$40,375.00	\$83.50	\$39,662.50
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$8,800.00
25	ADA Features Surveying	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00
26	Rapid Flashing Beacon System, in Place	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00
27	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00
28	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
29	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL					\$234,571.00		\$232,332.00		\$236,368.00		\$237,124.80

